Saugus Public Schools 23 Main Street Saugus, MA 01906

February 11,2021

School Committee

Thursday Evening Via Zoom Roby Administrative Building 23 Main Street Saugus, MA 01906

6:00 Pm

Meeting ID: 255 090 9666

Password: 8Ek6Xs

Open Session link via Zoom:

https://zoom.us/j/2550909666?pwd=V1A3Q1MwZ2d4dERiNFUzbjRtbkRKdz09

1. Call to Order (5 Min)

a) Pledge of Allegiance

- 2.. New Business
 - a) Update on Finance Subcommittee
 - b) Update on Superintendent Search from NESDEC (Possible Votes to be Taken)
 - c)Update on Salter agreement for 2020-2021 school year (Vote to be Taken)
 - d) Approval of bills in the amount of \$437,629.24 (Vote to be Taken)
 - e) Approval of Project Lead the Way Grant (Vote to be Taken)
 - f) Donation in the amount of \$75.00 from Luders Environmental Inc.to the Saugus School Department (Vote to be Taken)
 - g) Donation in the amount of \$4,367.78 from Veterans Memorial School PTO to pay for 21 ELMO visual presenter units for teachers at the Veterans Memorial Elementary school to assist with remote learning. (Vote to be Taken)
 - h) Donation of gift card in the amount of \$200.00 from Target located in Saugus ,to SMSH School Art Department (Vote to be Taken)
 - i) Donation of gift card in the amount of \$200.00 from Target located in Saugus, to SMS Drama Department (Vote to be Taken)
 - j) Approval of minutes 1.26.21 Open Session (Vote to be Taken)
 - k) Approval of minutes 1.28.21 Open Session (Vote to be Taken)
 - 1) Update from the Superintendent
- 3. Public Comment: Please send to: twhittredge@saugus.k12.ma.us and rfisher@saugus.k12.ma.us
- 4. Close Meeting

The mission of the Saugus Public Schools is to educate, challenge and empower students to be life-long learners and to achieve excellence with integrity in the 21st century as productive, caring and contributing members of society.

Saugus Public Schools 23 Main Street Saugus, MA 01906

Note: The agenda items listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items, in fact, may be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussions to the extent permitted by the law.

The mission of the Saugus Public Schools is to educate, challenge and empower students to be life-long learners and to achieve excellence with integrity in the 21st century as productive, caring and contributing members of society.